

TOWN OF DILLON TOWN COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING Virtual Meeting via Microsoft Teams

Click here to join the meeting

+1 469-206-8493 United States, Dallas (Toll)
Conference ID: 510 365 627#

7:00 p.m. Tuesday, March 16, 2021

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - a) Minutes of Regular Meeting of March 2, 2021
 - b) Approval of Bill List dated March 11, 2021 and Payroll Ledger dated March 12, 2021
 - c) Consideration of Ordinance No. 06-21, Series of 2021
 First Reading to Set the Public Hearing
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE XI OF CHAPTER 6 OF THE
 DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE TO CHANGE THE ANNUAL EXPIRATION
 DATE FOR SHORT TERM RENTAL LICENSES
- 4. Citizen Comments Citizens are asked to limit their comments to five (5) minutes. Council will take comments into consideration and will not engage in dialogue or make decisions at this time.

Town of Dillon Town Council Regular Meeting Agenda March 16, 2021 Page 2

5. Consideration of Resolution No. 12-21, Series of 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH COLUMBINE HILLS CONCRETE, INC. FOR THE 2021 LAKE DILLON DRIVE STORM SEWER PROJECT; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE APPROPRIATE TOWN OFFICERS TO SIGN THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.

- a) Bid Tabulation
- b) Revised 2021 Lake Dillon Drive Storm Sewer Plan
- 6. Consideration of Resolution No. 13-21, Series of 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH A-PEAK, INC. FOR THE 2021 DILLON RIDGE ROAD OVERLAY PROJECT; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE APPROPRIATE TOWN OFFICERS TO SIGN THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.

- 7. Town Manager's Update
- 8. Mayor's Update
- 9. Council Member Comments
- 10. Adjournment

<u>Liquor License Approvals</u> Thank You Letters